

TITLE: "Decals and Labels" / Program 1835-SP
Term: Date of Award June 1, 2007 to May 31, 2008 (w/Options)

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Basis of Award	MARIAN GRAPHICS/IMS		TRI STAR LABEL INC		WBC INC d/b/a LITHEXCEL		WHITLAM LABEL	
			State 420	Code 44013	State 310	Code 88095	State 300	Code 52436	State 210	Code 94980
			UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I.	ELECTRONIC PREPRESS:									
(a)	Per Color/Trim/Page-size unit.....	10 x	20.00	200.00	N/C		N/C		2.50	25.00
(b)	System Timework.....	2 x	20.00	40.00	N/C		80.00	160.00	20.00	40.00
II.	COMPOSITION AND DIE MAKING:									
(a)	Composition.....per item	7 x	20.00	140.00	20.00	140.00	25.00	175.00	5.00	35.00
(b)	Format "A" Die.....per item	2 x	40.00	80.00	40.00	80.00	120.00	240.00	25.00	50.00
(c)	Format "B" Die.....per item	1 x	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	180.00	180.00	50.00	50.00
III.	FILMS:									
(a)	Per trim/page-size film									
1.	Format "A".....	15 x	12.00	180.00	12.00	180.00	3.50	52.50	8.00	120.00
2.	Format "B".....	2 x	16.00	32.00	16.00	32.00	4.00	8.00	8.00	16.00
(b)	Line.....per illustration.(any format)	1 x	12.00	12.00	12.00	12.00	5.00	5.00	30.00	30.00
IV.	PRINTING, DIE CUTTING, PERFORATING, PACKING & DISTRIBUTION:									
(a)	Printing in a single ink color...per product									
	Makeready and/or Setup									
1.	Format "A".....	14 x	40.00	560.00	39.50	553.00	30.00	420.00	70.00	980.00
2.	Format "B".....	2 x	40.00	80.00	39.50	79.00	30.00	60.00	70.00	140.00
	Running Per 100 Copies									
3.	Format "A".....	933 x	2.00	1,866.00	3.00	2,799.00	15.00	13,995.00	2.00	1,866.00
4.	Format "B".....	16 x	2.00	32.00	3.00	48.00	15.00	240.00	5.00	80.00
(b)	Printing in a color, in addition to the first color									
	or clearcoat...per product									
	Makeready and/or Setup									
1.	Format "A".....	2 x	34.00	68.00	34.00	68.00	30.00	60.00	70.00	140.00
2.	Format "B".....	1 x	34.00	34.00	34.00	34.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
	Running Per 100 Copies									
3.	Format "A".....	133 x	2.00	266.00	3.00	399.00	13.00	1,729.00	1.00	133.00
4.	Format "B".....	2 x	2.00	4.00	3.00	6.00	13.00	26.00	5.00	10.00
	All Formats:									
(c)	Die cutting...per product									
1.	Makeready and/or Setup.....	3 x	20.00	60.00	20.00	60.00	80.00	240.00	20.00	60.00
2.	Running per 100 copies.....	10 x	2.00	20.00	2.00	20.00	9.00	90.00	2.00	20.00
(d)	Perforating...per product									
1.	Makeready and/or Setup.....	1 x	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	25.00	25.00	10.00	10.00
2.	Running per 100 copies.....	2 x	2.00	4.00	2.00	4.00	2.00	4.00	11.00	22.00
V.	STOCK/MATERIAL:									
	Per 645 Square Centimeters (100 sq. inches)									
(a)	White Flexible Vinyl.....	975 x	0.35	341.25	0.33	321.75	1.00	975.00	0.255	248.63
(b)	White Satin Litho Label Paper.....	1243 x	0.35	435.05	0.33	410.19	0.35	435.05	0.255	316.97
(c)	Clear Acetate.....	100 x	0.35	35.00	0.33	33.00	0.85	85.00	0.255	25.50

CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$4,569.30		\$5,358.94		\$19,234.55		\$4,448.09
DISCOUNT if any	2.000%		91.39	1.000%	53.59	2.000%	384.69	2.5% 10 Days	
DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$4,477.91		\$5,305.35		\$18,849.86		\$4,448.09

AWARDED

TITLE: "Decals and Labels" / Program 1835-SP
Term: Date of Award June 1, 2007 to May 31, 2008 (w/Options)

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Basis of Award	STUBBLEFIELD		
			State 300	Code 84640	
			UNIT RATE	COST	
I.	ELECTRONIC PREPRESS:				
(a)	Per Color/Trim/Page-size unit.....	10	x	15.00	150.00
(b)	System Timework.....	2	x	30.00	60.00
I.	COMPOSITION AND DIE MAKING:				
(a)	Composition.....per item	7	x	40.00	280.00
(b)	Format "A" Die.....per item	2	x	49.50	99.00
(c)	Format "B" Die.....per item	1	x	52.50	52.50
II.	FILMS:				
(a)	Per trim/page-size film				
1.	Format "A".....	15	x	25.00	375.00
2.	Format "B".....	2	x	27.50	55.00
(b)	Line.....per illustration.(any format)	1	x	26.50	26.50
III.	PRINTING, DIE CUTTING, PERFORATING, PACKING & DISTRIBUTION:				
(a)	Printing in a single ink color...per product				
	Makeready and/or Setup				
1.	Format "A".....	14	x	16.00	224.00
2.	Format "B".....	2	x	20.00	40.00
	Running Per 100 Copies				
3.	Format "A".....	933	x	2.90	2,705.70
4.	Format "B".....	16	x	3.80	60.80
(b)	Printing in a color, in addition to the first color				
	or clearcoat...per product				
	Makeready and/or Setup				
1.	Format "A".....	2	x	19.50	39.00
2.	Format "B".....	1	x	23.50	23.50
	Running Per 100 Copies				
3.	Format "A".....	133	x	2.90	385.70
4.	Format "B".....	2	x	3.80	7.60
	All Formats:				
(c)	Die cutting...per product				
1.	Makeready and/or Setup.....	3	x	20.00	60.00
2.	Running per 100 copies.....	10	x	4.20	42.00
(d)	Perforating...per product				
1.	Makeready and/or Setup.....	1	x	20.00	20.00
2.	Running per 100 copies.....	2	x	4.20	8.40
IV.	STOCK/MATERIAL:				
	Per 645 Square Centimeters (100 sq. inches)				
(a)	White Flexible Vinyl.....	975	x	0.00375	3.66
(b)	White Satin Litho Label Paper.....	1243	x	0.00277	3.44
(c)	Clear Acetate.....	100	x	0.006	0.60

CONTRACTOR TOTALS		\$4,722.40
DISCOUNT if any	2% 10 Days	
DISCOUNTED TOTALS		\$4,722.40